RESOLUTION NO. 10 -2014

A RESOLUTION AMENDING SECTION 2 OF RESOLUTION NO. 59-2013 FOR THE
LEXINGTON DOWNTOWN STREETSCAPE PHASE ONE SITE AMENITIES
PACKAGE - MAIN STREET AND CHEAPSIDE IN ORDER TO CORRECT A
MATHEMATICAL ERROR, AMENDING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT WITH E.C.
MATTHEWS FROM $126,060.00 TO $137,580.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1. - That Section 2 of Resolution No. 59-2013, be and hereby is amended
to read as follows:

Section 2 — That an amount, not to exceed the sum of

$137,580.00, be and hereby is approved for payment to E.C.

Matthews, from account # 2600-303301-91714, pursuant to the

terms of the Agreement.

Section 2 — That the remainder of Resolution No. 59-2013 shall be unchanged.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: January 29, 2015

MAYOR v

‘ O

el e

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

1332-14:MRS:X:\Cases\COMDEW\14-LEQ001\LEG\00468491.DOC



